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State Supreme Court Justice 6th Judicial District (Vote for 3)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Molly Fitzgerald (DEM)
Elizabeth Aherne (REP)
Patrick J. O'Sullivan (REP)

Write-in

Total

District Attorney (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Kirk Martin (REP)
Write-in

Total

County Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

James P. McFadden (REP)
Write-in

Total

Coroner (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:

41 of M1
8,626
12,138
0

0

2,783
5,396
5,518

43

13,740

41 of 41
8,626
1,990

0
0

6,594
42

6,636

41 of 41
8,626
1,971

0
0

6,638
17

6,655

41 of 41

100.00%

20.25%
39.27%
40.16%

0.31%

100.00%

100.00%

99.37%
0.63%

100.00%

100.00%

99.74%
0.26%

100.00%

100.00%



Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Keith Lewis (REP)
Write-in

Total

County Legislator District 1 (Vote for 1)

LD 1: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Irena Raia (DEM)
Ronald Ciotoli (REP)
Write-in

Total

County Legislator District 2 (Vote for 1)

LD 2: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Martha C. Sauerbrey (REP)
Write-in

Total

County Legislator District 3 (Vote for 1)

LD 3: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Barbara Roberts (REP)
Rich Purtell (AAA)
Write-in

Total

County Legislator District 4 (Vote for 2)

LD 4: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

8,626
1,991

6,617
18

6,635

50f5
1,222
32

396
793

1,189

50f5
946
241

694
11

705

4 0of 4
1,115
181

709
219

930

10 of 10
1,937
1,073

0
0

99.73%
0.27%

100.00%

100.00%

33.31%
66.69%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

98.44%
1.56%

100.00%

100.00%

76.24%
23.55%
0.22%

100.00%

100.00%



S. Tracy Monell (REP)
William Jake Brown (REP)
Write-in

Total

County Legislator District 5 (Vote for 1)

LD 5: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Dennis M. Mullen (REP)
Write-in

Total

County Legislator District 6 (Vote for 1)

LD 6: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Dale N. Weston (REP)
Write-in

Total

County Legislator District 7 (Vote for 2)

LD 7: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Eddie J. Hollenbeck (REP)
William H. Standinger, Il (REP)
Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Barton: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Donald E. Foster (REP, CON)

REP
CON

1,442
1,346
13

2,801

4 0f4
489
109

375

380

4 of 4
798
176

618

622

90of9
2,119
1,186

1,651
1,389
12

3,052

6 of 6
862
170

683
618
65

51.48%
48.05%
0.46%

100.00%

100.00%

98.68%
1.32%

100.00%

100.00%

99.36%
0.64%

100.00%

100.00%

54.10%
45.51%
0.39%

100.00%

100.00%

98.70%
89.31%
9.39%



Write-in

Total

Town Justice (Vote for 1)

Town of Barton: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Michael E. Myers (REP, CON)

Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Barton: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Kevin B. Everly (REP, CON)

Michael Rice (REP, CON)

Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Keith Flesher (REP)
Write-in

Total

Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

REP
CON

REP
CON

REP
CON

9

692

6 of 6
862
125

733
656
77

737

6 of 6
862
381

683
614
69
646
573
73
14

1,343

10of1
314
67

246

-

247

10f1
314
59

1.30%

100.00%

100.00%

99.46%
89.01%
10.45%

0.54%

100.00%

100.00%

50.86%
45.72%
5.14%
48.10%
42.67%
5.44%
1.04%

100.00%

100.00%

99.60%
0.40%

100.00%

100.00%



Annette Thayer (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 1)

Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Audrey S. Fields (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Unexpired Term) (1 Year Term) (Vote for 1)

Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Heidi-Lynn Cardone (BBB)
Write-in

Total

Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

William J. Spoonhower (REP, CCC)

Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Candor: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

William Strosahl, Jr. (REP)
Write-in

Total

REP
CCC

251

254

10of1
314
41

160
112

272

10f1
314
137

170

177

10of1
314
50

10
254
233

21

10

264

40of4
892
195

680
16

696

98.82%
1.18%

100.00%

100.00%

58.82%
41.18%

100.00%

100.00%

96.05%
3.95%

100.00%

100.00%

96.21%
88.26%
7.95%
3.79%

100.00%

100.00%

97.70%
2.30%

100.00%



Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Town of Candor: EDs reported:

Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Connie M. Dence (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Candor: EDs reported:

Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Nancy D. Rader (DEM)
Patricia M. Reichert (REP)

Write-in

Total

Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Candor: EDs reported:

Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Kevin Noble (REP)
Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Nichols: EDs reported:

Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Kevin K. Engelbert (REP)
Write-in

Total

Town Clerk (Unexpired Term)_(2 Year Term) (Vote for 1)

40f4
892
260

600
31

631

4 0of4
892
660

247
642

235

1,124

4 of 4
892
189

682
20

702

3of3
477
75

359
43

402

100.00%

95.09%
4.91%

100.00%

100.00%

21.98%
57.12%

20.91%

100.00%

100.00%

97.15%
2.85%

100.00%

100.00%

89.30%
10.70%

100.00%



Town of Nichols: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Karen Hall (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Nichols: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

William Woods (DEM)
Bill L. Middleton (REP)
Roseann Cole (DEM)

Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:

Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Stuart L. Yetter (DEM)
Write-in

Total

Town Justice (Vote for 1)

Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:

Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:
Double Votes:

John D. Schaffer (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:

Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

3of3
477
84

391

393

30f3
477
233

148
306
217

48

719

3of3
700
272

423

428

30f3
700
135

563

565

3of3
700
350

100.00%

99.49%
0.51%

100.00%

100.00%

20.58%
42.56%
30.18%

6.68%

100.00%

100.00%

98.83%
1.17%

100.00%

100.00%

99.65%
0.35%

100.00%

100.00%



Double Votes:

Joseph E. Tomazin, Jr. (REP)
Lucy W. Johnson (REP)
Write-in

Total

Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Stephen J. Tennant (REP)
Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Owego: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Donald Castelucci, Jr. (REP, CON)

Write-in

Total

Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Town of Owego: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Mary Kennedy (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Owego: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Nancy K. Della Pia (DEM)

REP
CON

493
460
97

1,050

30f3
700
106

583
11

594

18 of 18
4,083
1,073

1
5

2,951
2,554
397
58

3,009

18 of 18
4,083
1,017

0
0

3,059

3,066

18 of 18
4,083
1,448

32
5

1,421

46.95%
43.81%
9.24%

100.00%

100.00%

98.15%
1.85%

100.00%

100.00%

98.07%
84.88%
13.19%

1.93%

100.00%

100.00%

99.77%
0.23%

100.00%

100.00%

21.25%



Craig Jochum (REP)
Dean A. Morgan (REP, CON)

Write-in

Total

Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Owego: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Michael A. Roberts (REP)
Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Richford: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Charles E. Davis (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Richford: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

William E. Stell (DEM)
Charles W. Thayer (REP)
Kenneth W. Miller (REP)
Write-in

Total

Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Richford: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Harrison Marsh (REP)

REP
CON

2,627
2,626
2,294
332
12

6,686

18 of 18
4,083
756

2

0

2,341
984

3,325

10f1
213
39

173

174

10of1
213
90

49
153
133

336

10f1
213
37

174

39.29%
39.28%
34.31%
4.97%
0.18%

100.00%

100.00%

70.41%
29.59%

100.00%

100.00%

99.43%
0.57%

100.00%

100.00%

14.58%
45.54%
39.58%

0.30%

100.00%

100.00%

98.86%



Write-in

Total

Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Spencer: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Allen T. Fulkerson (REP)
Write-in

Total

Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Town of Spencer: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Terri MacCheyne (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Spencer: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Aaron M. Decker (REP)
Michael Roy (REP)
Write-in

Total

Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Spencer: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Michael R. Austin (REP)
Write-in

Total

2

176

20f2
425
90

335

335

20f2
425
88

337

337

20f2
425
213

341
296

637

20f2
425
81

344

344

1.14%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

53.53%
46.47%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%



Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Tioga: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Lewis W. Zorn (REP)
Write-in

Total

Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Town of Tioga: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Tiffany Middendorf (REP)
Write-in

Total

Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Tioga: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Robert W. Klossner (REP)
Robert E. Strong (REP)
Write-in

Total

Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Tioga: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Russell Story (REP)
Write-in

Total

Proposal one, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:

3of3
660
116
0

0

536

544

30f3
660
113

543

547

3of3
660
320

512
478
10

1,000

30f3
660
95

544
21

565

41 of M1
8,626
342

100.00%

98.53%
1.47%

100.00%

100.00%

99.27%
0.73%

100.00%

100.00%

51.20%
47.80%
1.00%

100.00%

100.00%

96.28%
3.72%

100.00%

100.00%



Overvotes:
Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Proposal two, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Proposal three, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Proposal four, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Proposal five, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:
Ballots:
Undervotes:
Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

2,166
6,112

8,278

41 of M1
8,626
460

0

0

4,291
3,875

8,166

41 of 41
8,626
280

3

0

1,954
6,389

8,343

41 of M1
8,626
275

0

0

2,235
6,116

8,351

41 of 41
8,626
870

1

0

3,758
3,997

26.17%
73.83%

100.00%

100.00%

52.55%
47.45%

100.00%

100.00%

23.42%
76.58%

100.00%

100.00%

26.76%
73.24%

100.00%

100.00%

48.46%
51.54%



Total

Proposal six, town proposition one (Vote for 1)

Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

Proposal six, town proposition one (Vote for 1)

Town of Richford: EDs reported:
Ballots:

Undervotes:

Overvotes:

Double Votes:

Yes
No

Total

7,755

3of3
700
17

188
495

683

10of 1
213

98
106

204

100.00%

100.00%

27.53%
72.47%

100.00%

100.00%

48.04%
51.96%

100.00%



