# Contest Overview Data 2021 TIOGA General Unofficial

2021-11-02 22:09:46

#### State Supreme Court Justice 6th Judicial District (Vote for 3)

Total	13,740	100.00%
Write-in	43	0.31%
Patrick J. O'Sullivan (REP)	5,518	40.16%
Elizabeth Aherne (REP)	5,396	39.27%
Molly Fitzgerald (DEM)	2,783	20.25%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	12,138	
Ballots:	8,626	
Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%

#### District Attorney (Vote for 1)

Total	6,636	100.00%
Write-in	42	0.63%
Kirk Martin (REP)	6,594	99.37%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	1,990	
Ballots:	8,626	
Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%

County Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%
Ballots:	8,626	
Undervotes:	1,971	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
James P. McFadden (REP)	6,638	99.74%
Write-in	17	0.26%
Total	6,655	100.00%

#### Coroner (Vote for 1)

	0.000	
Ballots: Undervotes:	8,626 1,991	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Keith Lewis (REP)	6,617	99.73%
Write-in	18	0.27%
Total	6,635	100.00%
<u>County Legislator District 1 (Vote for 1)</u>		
LD 1: EDs reported:	5 of 5	100.00%
Ballots:	1,222	
Undervotes:	32	
Overvotes:	1	
Double Votes:	0	
Irena Raia (DEM)	396	33.31%
Ronald Ciotoli (REP)	793	66.69%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total	1,189	100.00%
<u>County Legislator District 2 (Vote for 1)</u>		
LD 2: EDs reported:	5 of 5	100.00%
Ballots:	946	
Undervotes:	241	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Martha C. Sauerbrey (REP)	694	98.44%
Write-in	11	1.56%
Total	705	100.00%
<u>County Legislator District 3 (Vote for 1)</u>		
LD 3: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%
Ballots:	1,115	
Undervotes:	181	
Overvotes:	4	

LD 3: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%
Ballots:	1,115	
Undervotes:	181	
Overvotes:	4	
Double Votes:	0	
Barbara Roberts (REP)	709	76.24%
Rich Purtell (AAA)	219	23.55%
Write-in	2	0.22%

# County Legislator District 4 (Vote for 2)

LD 4: EDs reported:	10 of 10	100.00%
Ballots:	1,937	
Undervotes:	1,073	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

S. Tracy Monell (REP)	1,442	51.48%
William Jake Brown (REP)	1,346	48.05%
Write-in	13	0.46%
,		

Total	2,801	100.00%

# County Legislator District 5 (Vote for 1)

Total	380	100.00%
Write-in	5	1.32%
Dennis M. Mullen (REP)	375	98.68%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	109	
Ballots:	489	
LD 5: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%

# County Legislator District 6 (Vote for 1)

Total	622	100.00%
Write-in	4	0.64%
Dale N. Weston (REP)	618	99.36%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	176	
Ballots:	798	
LD 6: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%

#### County Legislator District 7 (Vote for 2)

Total	3,052	100.00%
Write-in	12	0.39%
William H. Standinger, III (REP)	1,389	45.51%
Eddie J. Hollenbeck (REP)	1,651	54.10%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	1,186	
Ballots:	2,119	
LD 7: EDs reported:	9 of 9	100.00%

#### Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Barton: EDs reported:		6 of 6	100.00%
Ballots:		862	
Undervotes:		170	
Overvotes:		0	
Double Votes:		1	
Donald E. Foster (REP, CON)		683	98.70%
	REP	618	89.31%
	CON	65	9.39%

Total 6	92	100.00%
---------	----	---------

# Town Justice (Vote for 1)

Michael E. Myers (REP, CON)		733	99.46%
	REP	656	89.01%
	CON	77	10.45%
Write-in		4	0.54%
Total		737	100.00%

#### Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Barton: EDs reported:		6 of 6	100.00%
Ballots:		862	
Undervotes:		381	
Overvotes:		0	
Double Votes:		5	
Kevin B. Everly (REP, CON)		683	50.86%
	REP	614	45.72%
	CON	69	5.14%
Michael Rice (REP, CON)		646	48.10%
	REP	573	42.67%
	CON	73	5.44%
Write-in		14	1.04%
Total		1,343	100.00%

#### Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Total	247	100.00%
Write-in	1	0.40%
Keith Flesher (REP)	246	99.60%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	67	
Ballots:	314	
Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%

# Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Ballots:	314	
Undervotes:	59	
Overvotes:	1	
Double Votes:	0	

Annette Thayer (REP)	251	98.82%
Write-in	3	1.18%
Total	254	100.00%
<u>Councilman (Vote for 1)</u>		
Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Ballots:	314	
Undervotes:	41	
Overvotes:	1	
Double Votes:	0	
Audrey S. Fields (REP)	160	58.82%
Write-in	112	41.18%
Total	272	100.00%

Total	177	100.00%
Write-in	7	3.95%
Heidi-Lynn Cardone (BBB)	170	96.05%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	137	
Ballots:	314	
Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%

# Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Total		264	100.00%
Write-in		10	3.79%
	CCC	21	7.95%
	REP	233	88.26%
William J. Spoonhower (REP, CCC)		254	96.21%
Double Votes:		10	
Overvotes:		0	
Undervotes:		50	
Ballots:		314	
Town of Berkshire: EDs reported:		1 of 1	100.00%

#### Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Candor: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%
Ballots:	892	
Undervotes:	195	
Overvotes:	1	
Double Votes:	0	
William Strosahl, Jr. (REP)	680	97.70%
Write-in	16	2.30%

#### Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Total	631	100.00%
Write-in	31	4.91%
Connie M. Dence (REP)	600	95.09%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	1	
Undervotes:	260	
Ballots:	892	
Town of Candor: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%

#### Councilman (Vote for 2)

Total	1,124	100.00%
Write-in	235	20.91%
Patricia M. Reichert (REP)	642	57.12%
Nancy D. Rader (DEM)	247	21.98%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	660	
Ballots:	892	
Town of Candor: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%

# Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Total	702	100.00%
Write-in	20	2.85%
Kevin Noble (REP)	682	97.15%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	1	
Undervotes:	189	
Ballots:	892	
Town of Candor: EDs reported:	4 of 4	100.00%

#### Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Total	402	100.00%
Write-in	43	10.70%
Kevin K. Engelbert (REP)	359	89.30%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	75	
Ballots:	477	
Town of Nichols: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%

Town of Nichols: EDs reported: Ballots:	3 of 3 477	100.00%
Undervotes:	84	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Karen Hall (REP)	391	99.49%
Write-in	2	0.51%
Total	393	100.00%
<u>Councilman (Vote for 2)</u>		
Town of Nichols: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%
Ballots:	477	
Undervotes:	233	
Overvotes:	2	
Double Votes:	0	
William Woods (DEM)	148	20.58%
Bill L. Middleton (REP)	306	42.56%
Roseann Cole (DEM)	217	30.18%
Write-in	48	6.68%
Total	719	100.00%
<u>Supervisor (Vote for 1)</u> Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%
Ballots:	700	
Undervotes:	272	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Stuart L. Yetter (DEM)	423	98.83%
Write-in	5	1.17%
Total	428	100.00%
<u> Town Justice (Vote for 1)</u>		
Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%
Ballots:	700	
Undervotes:	135	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
John D. Schaffer (REP)	563	99.65%
Write-in	2	0.35%

Total

565 100.00%

# Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%
Ballots:	700	
Undervotes:	350	
Overvotes:	0	

Total	1,050	100.00%
Write-in	97	9.24%
Lucy W. Johnson (REP)	460	43.81%
Joseph E. Tomazin, Jr. (REP)	493	46.95%
Double Votes:	0	

# Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Total	594	100.00%
Write-in	11	1.85%
Stephen J. Tennant (REP)	583	98.15%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	106	
Ballots:	700	
Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%

# Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Owego: EDs reported:		18 of 18	100.00%
Ballots:		4,083	
Undervotes:		1,073	
Overvotes:		1	
Double Votes:		5	
Donald Castelucci, Jr. (REP, CON)		2,951	98.07%
	REP	2,554	84.88%
	CON	397	13.19%
Write-in		58	1.93%
Total		3,009	100.00%

#### Town Clerk (Vote for 1)

Total	3,066	100.00%
Write-in	7	0.23%
Mary Kennedy (REP)	3,059	99.77%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	1,017	
Ballots:	4,083	
Town of Owego: EDs reported:	18 of 18	100.00%

#### Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Owego: EDs reported:	18 of 18	100.00%
Ballots:	4,083	
Undervotes:	1,448	
Overvotes:	32	
Double Votes:	5	
,		

Total		6,686	100.00%
Write-in		12	0.18%
	CON	332	4.97%
	REP	2,294	34.31%
Dean A. Morgan (REP, CON)		2,626	39.28%
Craig Jochum (REP)		2,627	39.29%

# Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Total	3,325	100.00%
Write-in	984	29.59%
Michael A. Roberts (REP)	2,341	70.41%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	2	
Undervotes:	756	
Ballots:	4,083	
Town of Owego: EDs reported:	18 of 18	100.00%

#### Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Total	174	100.00%
Write-in	1	0.57%
Charles E. Davis (REP)	173	99.43%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	39	
Ballots:	213	
Town of Richford: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%

# Councilman (Vote for 2)

Town of Richford: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Ballots:	213	
Undervotes:	90	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
William E. Stell (DEM)	49	14.58%
Charles W. Thayer (REP)	153	45.54%
Kenneth W. Miller (REP)	133	39.58%
Write-in	1	0.30%
Total	336	100.00%

# Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Town of Richford: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Ballots:	213	
Undervotes:	37	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	

Write-in	2	1.149
Total	176	100.009
<u>Supervisor (Vote for 1)</u>		
Town of Spencer: EDs reported:	2 of 2	100.00
Ballots:	425	
Undervotes:	90	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Allen T. Fulkerson (REP)	335	100.00
Write-in	0	0.00
Total	335	100.00
<u>Town Clerk (Vote for 1)</u>		
Town of Spencer: EDs reported:	2 of 2	100.00
Ballots:	425	
Undervotes:	88	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Terri MacCheyne (REP)	337	100.00
Write-in	0	0.00
Total	337	100.00
<u>Councilman (Vote for 2)</u>		
Town of Spencer: EDs reported:	2 of 2	100.00
Ballots:	425	
Undervotes:	213	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Aaron M. Decker (REP)	341	53.53
Michael Roy (REP)	296	46.47
Write-in	0	0.00
Total	637	100.00
<u>Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)</u>		
Town of Spencer: EDs reported:	2 of 2	100.00
Ballots:	425	
Undervotes:	81	

Total	344	100.00%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Michael R. Austin (REP)	344	100.00%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	81	
Ballots:	425	

# Supervisor (Vote for 1)

Town of Tioga: EDs reported: Ballots: Undervotes: Overvotes: Double Votes:	3 of 3 660 116 0 0	100.00%
Lewis W. Zorn (REP)	536	98.53%
Write-in	8	1.47%
Total	544	100.00%
<u>Town Clerk (Vote for 1)</u>		
Town of Tioga: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%
Ballots:	660	
Undervotes:	113	
Overvotes:	0	
Double Votes:	0	
Tiffany Middendorf (REP)	543	99.27%

# Total

# Councilman (Vote for 2)

Write-in

Total	1,000	100.00%
Write-in	10	1.00%
Robert E. Strong (REP)	478	47.80%
Robert W. Klossner (REP)	512	51.20%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	320	
Ballots:	660	
Town of Tioga: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%

4 0.73%

547 100.00%

#### Superintendent of Highways (Vote for 1)

Total	565	100.00%
Write-in	21	3.72%
Russell Story (REP)	544	96.28%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	95	
Ballots:	660	
Town of Tioga: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%

#### Proposal one, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%
Ballots:	8,626	
Undervotes:	342	

Total	8,278	100.00%
No	6,112	73.83%
Yes	2,166	26.17%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	6	

# Proposal two, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Total	8,166	100.00%
No	3,875	47.45%
Yes	4,291	52.55%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	460	
Ballots:	8,626	
Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%

# Proposal three, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Total	8,343	100.00%
No	6,389	76.58%
Yes	1,954	23.42%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	3	
Undervotes:	280	
Ballots:	8,626	
Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%

#### Proposal four, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Total	8,351	100.00%
No	6,116	73.24%
Yes	2,235	26.76%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	275	
Ballots:	8,626	
Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%

# Proposal five, an amendment (Vote for 1)

Any: EDs reported:	41 of 41	100.00%
Ballots:	8,626	
Undervotes:	870	
Overvotes:	1	
Double Votes:	0	
Yes	3.758	48.46%
No	3,997	40.40 <i>%</i> 51.54%

# Proposal six, town proposition one (Vote for 1)

Total	683	100.00%
No	495	72.47%
Yes	188	27.53%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	17	
Ballots:	700	
Town of Newark Valley: EDs reported:	3 of 3	100.00%

# Proposal six, town proposition one (Vote for 1)

Total	204	100.00%
No	106	51.96%
Yes	98	48.04%
Double Votes:	0	
Overvotes:	0	
Undervotes:	9	
Ballots:	213	
Town of Richford: EDs reported:	1 of 1	100.00%